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Crystal-Finish — decorative crystal effect

Use:

Crystal-Finish is a high-grade, acrylate-based decorative
effect coating with real glass beads. Suitable for wall and
ceiling coatings to wallpaper, paint, masonry,
plaster, polystyrene and virtually all other interior
surfaces.

Technical data:
Raw material base: Polymer dispersion, water,
glass beads, fillers,

pigments and additives

Density: 1.4 g/cm?
pH value: 85-95
Drying time: Approx. 8 - 12 hours

Substrate preparation:

Substrate shall be dry, solid, strong and free from
adhesion-impairing substances (e.g. dust, mould oil). Re-
move badly adhering coatings, wallpaper and loose plas-
ter. Repair holes and cracks. Pretreat highly
absorbent, friable and chalking substrates with Deeply
Penetrating Primer. Use a pigmented primer to even out
colour differences. Smooth renovation nonwoven offers
ideal substrate.

Application:

Crystal-Finish is supplied ready-for-use and can be ap-
plied by brush, working crosswise.

Application in several coats is possible.

For customized colours, Crystal-Finish Pearl can be
tinted with max. 10% concentrated colorant, available in
a variety of colour shades. In case of different batches of
same colour, these shall be mixed together prior to
application. After application, allow to dry for approx. 8
hours.

Do not use at substrate and room temperatures below +5
°C.
Wash tools with water immediately after use.

Storage:

Store in cool, though frost-free environment in properly

sealed containers. Keep out of reach of children.

Disposal:

Hand over only fully emptied containers for recycling.
Dried material residue may be disposed of as domestic
or construction site waste. Dispose of liquid waste under
EWC waste code: 08 01 12.

Colour
Pearl

Iron

Satin
Solar
Creme
Brass
Lumi Sun
Neon Yellow
Neon Pink
Ocean
Terra
Nature
Sunrise
Mystic
Atlantic
Pacific

Item No.

017602001
080402001
080502001
080602001
080702001
080802001
080902001
081002001
081102001
081502001
081402001
081302001
081202001
081802001
081702001
081602001

Container size: 750 mi

Colour
Pearl

Item No.
017601074

Container size: 2,51
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EAN

4007955176022
4007955804024
4007955805021
4007955806028
4007955807025
4007955808022
4007955809029
4007955810209
4007955811022
4007955815020
4007955814023
4007955813026
4007955812029
4007955818021
4007955817024
4007955816027

EAN
4044899176015
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PUFAS Werk KG, Im Schedetal 1, 34346 Hann. Miinden
Tel. +49 (0)5541 / 7003 -01, www.pufas.de

Note:

Status: 13.01.2021

All details and data presented in this information sheet are based on our practical experience and laboratory investigations, and reflect the current state of the art.

They can, however, only serve as general guidance and shall provide no guarantee of specific properties or performance. Given that the conditions for storage, transportation and
application of products are beyond our control, no legal liability may be construed from the information presented here. It shall be the responsibility of the user to check the
product's suitability for the envisaged purpose under the specific site or project conditions.



