

Crystal-Finish – decorative crystal effect

Use:

Crystal-Finish is a high-grade, acrylate-based decorative effect coating with real glass beads. Suitable for wall and ceiling coatings to wallpaper, paint, masonry, plaster, polystyrene and virtually all other interior surfaces.

Technical data:

Raw material base: Polymer dispersion, water,

glass beads, fillers, pigments and additives

Density: 1.4 g/cm³ pH value: 8.5 - 9.5

Drying time: Approx. 8 - 12 hours

Substrate preparation:

Substrate shall be dry, solid, strong and free from adhesion-impairing substances (e.g. dust, mould oil). Remove badly adhering coatings, wallpaper and loose plaster. Repair holes and cracks. Pretreat highly absorbent, friable and chalking substrates with Deeply Penetrating Primer. Use a pigmented primer to even out colour differences. Smooth renovation nonwoven offers ideal substrate.

Application:

Crystal-Finish is supplied ready-for-use and can be applied by brush, working crosswise.

Application in several coats is possible.

For customized colours, Crystal-Finish Pearl can be tinted with max. 10% concentrated colorant, available in a variety of colour shades. In case of different batches of same colour, these shall be mixed together prior to application. After application, allow to dry for approx. 8 hours.

Do not use at substrate and room temperatures below +5 $^{\circ}$ C.

Wash tools with water immediately after use.

Storage:

Store in cool, though frost-free environment in properly sealed containers. Keep out of reach of children.

Disposal:

Hand over only fully emptied containers for recycling. Dried material residue may be disposed of as domestic or construction site waste. Dispose of liquid waste under EWC waste code: 08 01 12.

Colour	Item No.	EAN
Pearl	017602001	4007955176022
Iron	080402001	4007955804024
Satin	080502001	4007955805021
Solar	080602001	4007955806028
Creme	080702001	4007955807025
Brass	080802001	4007955808022
Lumi Sun	080902001	4007955809029
Neon Yellow	081002001	4007955810209
Neon Pink	081102001	4007955811022
Ocean	081502001	4007955815020
Terra	081402001	4007955814023
Nature	081302001	4007955813026
Sunrise	081202001	4007955812029
Mystic	081802001	4007955818021
Atlantic	081702001	4007955817024
Pacific	081602001	4007955816027

Container size: 750 ml

Colour Item No. EAN

Pearl 017601074 4044899176015

Container size: 2,5 l



Status: 13.01.2021